SCOPE OF SERVICE/WORK 
1. BACKGROUND 

The Montgomery County Department of Recreation (REC) operates after school programming in over 35 schools, 
multiple recreation centers, as well as sports and career readiness programs across the county serving over eleven 
thousand young people (11,000). These programs all share a goal of creating happy, healthier, and empowered 
young leaders. To complete these tasks Recreation is seeking an online platform to help us create specific 
evaluations, surveys, and other collection tools that are tailored to Social Emotional Learning (SEL), Career Readiness